

Road Pipes  
 IFB #17-022 (All Bids)  
 UNOFFICIAL RESULTS  
 POSTED: Oct 12, 2017  
 OPENED: Nov 8, 2017 - 11:00 AM  
 TENTATIVE AWARD DATE: Dec 6, 2017  
 CONTRACT PERIOD: January 1, 2018 - December 31, 2019

The County of Lancaster considers no bids to be "official" until a Resolution is approved by the Board of Commissioners.

Bidders should therefore consider the bids posted herein as "unofficial" and not to make any assumptions nor take any action based on these results.

AWARDED VENDOR

BASE PERIOD - YEAR 1: January 1, 2018 - December 31, 2018	Quantity	Chemung Supply		Advanced Drainage	
		(linear feet)	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price
<b>1. Corrugated Polyethylene Pipes and Connectors</b>					
<b>1-A: Corrugated polyethylene pipe, round, corrugated exterior/smooth interior, type S, integral bell &amp; spigot union, 20' standard</b>					
4" dia	0	No Bid		\$ 0.97	\$ -
6" dia	0		\$ 2.08	\$ -	
15" dia	1030		\$ 6.50	\$ 6,630.00	
18" dia	1480		\$ 8.80	\$ 13,024.00	
24" dia	740		\$ 15.10	\$ 11,174.00	
30" dia	160		\$ 20.35	\$ 3,256.00	
36" dia	280		\$ 24.75	\$ 6,930.00	
42" dia	120		\$ 37.44	\$ 4,492.80	
48" dia	140		\$ 47.10	\$ 6,594.00	
60" dia	0		\$ 86.50	\$ -	
<b>1-B: Corrugated polyethylene pipe, round corrugated exterior/smooth interior type S, plain end, 20' standard length.</b>					
4" dia	0	No Bid		\$ 0.97	\$ -
6" dia	0		\$ 2.08	\$ -	
15" dia	960		\$ 6.11	\$ 5,865.60	
18" dia	1130		\$ 8.27	\$ 9,345.10	
24" dia	700		\$ 14.19	\$ 9,933.00	
30" dia	140		\$ 19.11	\$ 2,678.20	
36" dia	1800		\$ 23.52	\$ 42,336.00	
42" dia	0		\$ 35.40	\$ -	
48" dia	0		\$ 44.00	\$ -	
60" dia	0		\$ 76.36	\$ -	
<b>1-C: Corrugated polyethylene pipe, round, perforated, type SP, corrugated exterior/smooth interior, integral bell &amp; spigot union, 20' standard length.</b>					
15" dia	320	No Bid		\$ 6.50	\$ 2,080.00
18" dia	400		\$ 8.80	\$ 3,520.00	
24" dia	120		\$ 15.10	\$ 1,812.00	
30" dia	0		\$ 20.35	\$ -	
36" dia	0		\$ 24.75	\$ -	
<b>1-D: Corrugated polyethylene pipe, round, corrugated exterior and interior, type C, plain end, 20' standard length.</b>					
15" dia	0	No Bid		\$ 8.50	\$ -
18" dia	0		\$ 10.80	\$ -	
24" dia	0		\$ 17.10	\$ -	
30" dia	0		\$ -	\$ -	
36" dia	0		\$ -	\$ -	
<b>1-E: Couplings/connectors for corrugated polyethylene pipe, round (EACH)</b>					
4" dia	0	No Bid		\$ 1.68	\$ -
6" dia	0		\$ 3.92	\$ -	
15" dia	53		\$ 8.33	\$ 441.49	
18" dia	58		\$ 11.76	\$ 682.08	
24" dia	39		\$ 19.13	\$ 746.07	
30" dia	6		\$ 42.98	\$ 257.88	
36" dia	2		\$ 53.20	\$ 106.40	
42" dia	0		\$ 79.04	\$ -	
48" dia	0		\$ 90.78	\$ -	
60" dia	0		\$ 170.06	\$ -	
<b>1-F: Elbow, 45 degrees (EACH)</b>					
4" dia	0	No Bid		\$ 9.91	\$ -
6" dia	0		\$ 16.34	\$ -	
15" dia	2		\$ 92.34	\$ 184.68	
18" dia	2		\$ 123.07	\$ 246.14	
24" dia	2		\$ 251.28	\$ 502.56	
30" dia	0		\$ 360.44	\$ -	
36" dia	0		\$ 552.08	\$ -	
42" dia	0		\$ 785.63	\$ -	
48" dia	0		\$ 1,026.67	\$ -	
60" dia	0		\$ 1,527.50	\$ -	
<b>1-G: Elbow, 90 degrees (EACH)</b>					
4" dia	0	No Bid		\$ 9.91	\$ -
6" dia	0		\$ 16.34	\$ -	
15" dia	0		\$ 106.58	\$ -	
18" dia	0		\$ 149.52	\$ -	
24" dia	0		\$ 272.29	\$ -	
30" dia	0		\$ 363.56	\$ -	
36" dia	0		\$ 552.08	\$ -	
42" dia	0		\$ 750.88	\$ -	
48" dia	0		\$ 1,099.20	\$ -	
60" dia	0		\$ 1,623.73	\$ -	
<b>1-H: Flared End Sections (EACH)</b>					
4" dia	0	No Bid		\$ -	\$ -
6" dia	0		\$ -	\$ -	
15" dia	9		\$ 124.42	\$ 1,119.78	
18" dia	8		\$ 167.14	\$ 1,337.12	
24" dia	4		\$ 214.50	\$ 858.00	
30" dia	0		\$ 523.56	\$ -	
36" dia	0		\$ 552.24	\$ -	
42" dia	0		\$ -	\$ -	
48" dia	0		\$ -	\$ -	
60" dia	0		\$ -	\$ -	
<b>2. Inlet Boxes, Grates, and Frames</b>	Quantity (each)	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2 - A: Inlet Box, 24" x 45 1/4", precast concrete standard, 2'0" max height	56	No Bid			
2 - B: Height add-ons for inlet box, 6" increments	7				
2 - C Top, precast concrete, without grate, type M	16				
2 - D: Top, precast concrete, without grate type M (PADOT CERTIFIED)	25				
2 - E: Top, precast concrete, without grate, type S	0				
2 - F: Top, precast concrete, without grate, type C	2				
2 - G: Top, precast concrete, without grate, type C (PADOT CERTIFIED)	16				
2 - H: M-ALT Frame, structural steel for inlet box, 3"	32				
2 - I: M-ALT Frame, structural steel for inlet box, 3" (PADOT CERTIFIED)	0				
2 - J: C-ALT Frame, structural steel for inlet box, 6"	0				
2 - K: C-ALT Frame, structural steel for inlet box, 8" (PADOT CERTIFIED)	0				
2 - L: Grate, structural steel	0				

1. Corrugated Polyethylene Pipes and Connectors)	Quantity (linear feet)	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1 - M: Grate, structural steel (PAVOT CERTIFIED)	4				
2 - N: Grate, structural steel, bicycle safe	46				
2 - O: Grate, structural steel, bicycle safe (PAVOT)	28				
<b>BASE YEAR 1 Total</b>			\$ -		\$136,152.90